responsibilities and obligations for environmental monitoring have been clearly outlined in 

the report. In addition, the financial requirements for conducting environmental 

assessments and monitoring have been explicitly stated. For effective environmental 

monitoring, an annual budget of NPR 4,82,762 (Four Lakhs Eighty-two Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Sixty-two) has been allocated. This allocation ensures that environmental 

protection measures, monitoring activities, and necessary corrective actions can be carried 

out effectively and sustainably throughout the project’s operational period.  

Environmental Audit Plan